PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thermoflux Technologies S.A.	12/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAPE sas		
Street Address:	Avenue Oehmichen 670		
City:	Etupes		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	FR-25460		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6817755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: patent@davisandbujold.com

Correspondent Name: Davis Bujold & Daniels, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NITROS P188US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold	

Total Attachments: 1

source=p188us.assignment.tiff#page1.tif

PATENT

P \$40.00 68177

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: [□u.s.	. Application or 極U.S. Patent entor(s) or 極Present Owner			Assignment Recorded on Reel:			
	ollar good a	(\$1.0	00), the aluable of THERMOFI	receipt considera LUX TECHN ilée 9	of which tion, NOLOGIES	ch is hereby	acknowled	of the sum of iged, and for
hereby	y sells	s, as	signs and	d transfe	ers to AS	SSIGNEE:		
				s Dehmicher D Etupes)	·	
and th	ie succ	cesso	rs, assi	gns and l	egal rep.	presentatives	of the A	SSIGNEE
		an u State and	ndivided es and it	s territ	perce	ent (%) i ossessions		or the United
in and entitl	led, I	Devic	nd all : e for mea	asuring e	ents which exchanges	ch are disc s of amounts	osed in too of heat in	the invention n non-stationary
and wh	nich is	four	nd in					
		U.S.	Patent A	Applicati ion seri	on execu. al no may	ted on even ted on	file	d on own); or
		A ch regai	ange of rding pat any legal	address ent main	to whitenance ent there	issued ch correspo fees is beir	November ndence is ag sent se	16, 2004; to be sent parately; or ry, including
above	appli	catio	n or an	y contin	uation,	obtained for division, r ssue or re-e	enewal, o	ention by the or substitute on thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand this

Date: 03 Dre be 2009

PATENT

REEL: 020317 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 01/04/2008